Rev. 10/30/00
                SPX2810
1A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable & Fixed Output,
Fast Response
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• Adjustable Output Down To 1.2V • Portable Palmtop/Notebook Computer
• Fixed Output Voltages 1.5V, 2.5V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0V • SMPS Post-Regulator

Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX2810
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No Precision Output Voltage Packages
SPX2810U 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810U-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810U-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810U-3.0 2% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810U-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810U-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810AU 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810AU-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810AU-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810AU-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810AU-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810AU-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2810T 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810T-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810T-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810T-3.0 2% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810T-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810T-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1202AT 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810AT-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810AT-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810AT-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810AT-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810AT-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2810M3 2% Adj 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810M3-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810M3-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810M3-3.0 2% 3.0V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810M3-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810M3-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810AM3 1% Adj 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810AM3-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810AM3-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810AM3-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810AM3-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810AM3-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead SOT-223
SPX2810R 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810R-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810R-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810R-3.0 2% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810R-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810R-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810AR 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810AR-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810AR-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810AR-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810AR-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX2810AR-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-252
Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX2810
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation